# Spring Cleaning Events!

## **Yard Waste Pickup**

Provided by Speedway Street Department

#### WHEN IS YARD WASTE PICKED UP?

The Speedway Street Department picks up yard waste on a seasonal basis, April through November.

#### WHAT IS YARD WASTE?

Yard waste consists of grass, twigs, leaves, flowers, plants, garden waste, brush, and tree limbs up to six (6) inches in diameter. Yard waste CANNOT have regular trash mixed in it.

#### HOW DO I PACKAGE YARD WASTE FOR PICK UP?

Yard waste must be placed in reusable containers or bio-degradable paper bags.

#### ARE THERE WEIGHT OR SIZE RESTRICTIONS?

- Branches too large to be bagged should be cut into three (3) foot lengths and tied with string. Do NOT tie with wire.
- Receptacles can be no larger than 35-gal. and may not exceed 50 lbs. in weight including the yard waste.

### IS THERE A QUANTITY LIMIT ON YARD WASTE **CONTAINERS?**

There is NO limit on the number of yard waste containers you may put out.

#### **HOW DO I IDENTIFY YARD WASTE CONTAINERS?**

To help the Street Department identify yard waste containers, mark reusable yard waste containers with yellow, red, or orange markings or flags.

### WHEN WILL MY YARD WASTED BE COLLECTED?

Yard waste will be collected on the same day as your regular household trash. Place the yard waste container(s) in the same AREA as your trash but allow a little space separate from your regular trash.

#### WHO COLLECTS YARD WASTE?

Yard waste is collected by the employees of the Speedway Street Department - yard waste will NOT be collected on Town recognized holidays.

**SPECIAL NOTE:** Please remember that blowing grass or raking leaves into the street is not allowed, per Speedway Yard Waste Recycling & Collection Ordinance #817

## **Community Clean Up Day**

Hosted by Town of Speedway and Speedway Solid Waste Board

Saturday, April 15, 2023

8:45 a.m.

where? Meet at the Speedway Municipal Center 5300 Crawfordsville Road

Registration for individual volunteers will be processed upon arrival. Onsite parking will be available. Cleanup activities will conclude by 11 a.m. The Speedway Police Department will provide traffic control to ensure a safe cleanup event. Any needed cleanup supplies will be provided - we just need your helping hands. For more details, visit speedwayin.gov

## **Community Shred-It** & Electronics Recycling Day

Hosted by Speedway Police Department

Saturday, April 22, 2023

10 a.m. – 1 p.m.

Where? Speedway Fire Department Address: 1410 N. Lynhurst



A fundraiser for **Crime Stoppers of Central Indiana**, the event provides a safe way to get rid of old paper documents and to recycle electronics.

Money raised supports the Crime Stoppers mission of providing citizens a place to make anonymous tips for law enforcement on criminal activity that they see or know about in their community.

For additional information of what is and is not accepted, Crime Stoppers Central Indiana has provided additional details at crimetips.org.

> \$5 REQUESTED DONATION PER SHREDDING BOX \$20 FEE PER TV & COMPUTER MONITORS

